DR No. 2-29 and with cell reference corrections (see Staff DR No. 2-24), is named 1I11KY
Revenue & Billing Unit Forecast (Updated for Staff Set 2).xlsx". These files are also
being provided by the Company on CD.

ATTACHMENTS:

ATTACHMENT 1 - Atmos Energy Corporation, StafC2-28---Att1 - KY Revenue & Billing
Unit Forecast.xlsx, 119 Pages.

ATTACHMENT 2 - Atmos Energy Corporation, Staff_2-28_Att2 - KY Revenue & Billing
Unit Forecast (Updated for Staff Set 2).xlsx, 120 Pages.

Respondent: Mark Martin

First Day of Test Y
Last Day of Test y,

Month
11112012

1213112012
1

12

Day
1

31

Year Monlh
2012 JANUARY
2012 DECEMBER

JANUARY 1,2012
DECEMBER 31,2012

1 JANUARY
2 FEBRUARY
3 MARCH
4 APRIL
5 MAY
6 JUNE
7 JULY
8 AUGUST
9 SEPTEMBER

10 OCTOBER
11 NOVEMBER
12 DECEMBER

TEST YEAR - ADJUSTED

Current Proposed
Billing Component Applicable Tariffs Rate Ri3te_ Billing Component

ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATION - KENTUCKY

SIDE-BY-SIDE RATE SCHEDULES

TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,2012

Line
No.

(a) (b) (e) (d) (e) (I) (g)

8/21/201319:42

Page 1

(h) (i) m (k) (I) (m)

Current Rate Proposed Rate
Norm Hrs AfterHrs Norm Hrs After Hrs

ois!ribution Charges TOTAL

Current Proposed % Change Current Proposed DIfference % Change
10,601,417 15,728,648 48.36% 36.974.250 45,278,040 8,303,791 22.46%
4,602,452 6,703,444 45.65% 12,019,556 15,013,924 2,994,369 24.91%

439,393 590,436 34.38% 524.930 686,276 161,346 30.74%
1,088,520 1,559,247 43.24% 1,763,392 2,315,407 552,014 31.30%

143,667 165.567 15.24% 188,052 210,717 22,665 12.05%
9,307,096 10,494,761 12.76% 10,259,953 11,495,634 1,235,681 12,04%
-l '::1"70; ("].c!O 1.372.968 0,00% 1,475.220 . . ..1,475,220 0.00%

27,555,513 36,615,071 32.88% 63,205,353 76,475,218 13.269,865 2099%

1,904,377 2,001,549 97,171 510%

65,109,730 78,476,767 I nnnnm13,36Y037J 2053%

13,367,037
10,000,000

3,367,037

SERViCE CHARGES

0.00%
0.00% ,.~«,"UU

0.00%

0.7920

0.5310

1,6320

0.8800

0.6200

Transp Adm/Parkingl EFM Charges

Current Proposed % Change% Change
12.04%

12.04%
12.04%

12.04%
1.72%

6.50% 213,723 213,723
0.00% 37,452 37,452

11.89% 251,175 251,175

W/o PRP>

T-4

T-3

G-1
G-1

G-2
T-4
T-3

G-2

G-1

_CUSTOMER CHARGES, $/month

2 Firm Services - Residential
3 Firrr Services - Non-Residential
4 Interruptible Services
5 Fi rrr Transportation

6 Interruptible Transportation
7 DISTRIBUTION CHARGES, $/Mcl
8 Firm Sales

[…]

75 CLASS TOTAL (Mel/month) 1,083,175 1,318,342 1,169,553 1,116,545 1,127,398 1,109,351 1,071,180 1,054,956 1,149,314 1,075,003 1,113,888 1,078,713 13,467418
76
77 OTHER REVENUE
78 Service Charges $64,443 $61,917 $60,753 $49,210 $47,570 $49,815 $48,845 $44,569 $56,408 $64,896 $124,826 $104,999 $778,251
79 Late Payment Fees $158,514 $195,143 $191,249 $145,742 $108,509 $69,677 $50,079 $46,052 $45,929 $48,028 $64,445 $101,930 $1,223,298
80
81 TOTAL GROSS PROFIT $8,272,505 $9,479,002 $9,249,293 $7,826,666 $6,659,666 $5,567,581 $4,930,421 $4,736,632 $4,801,835 $4,763,227 $5,536,577 $6,653,355 $78,476,760
82 Gas Costs $13,030,653 $16,m,832 $16,185,575 $11,692,108 $7,997,442 $4,305,335 $2,433,925 $2,046,916 $2,111,649 $2,165,817 $3,906,855 $7,611,134 $90,265,243
83 TOTAL REVENUE $21,303,159 $26,256,834 $25,434,8t39 $19,518,774 $14,657,108 $9,872,916 $7,364,346 $6,783,648 $6,913,484 $6,929,044 $9,443,432 $14,264,490 $168,742,003

Page 119 of119

CASE NO. 2013-00148
ATTACHMENT 1

TO STAFF DR NO 2-29

Almos Energy Corporation, Kentucky/Mid-States Division
Kentucky Jurisdiction Case No. 2013-00148
Revenue Change by Class and TariffType

Proposed
Line Revenue at Revenueal Revenue Proposed %
No. Class of Customers Current Rates Proposed Rates Change Change

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

1 RESIDENTIAL (Rate G-1) $92,489,003 $100,792,793 $8,303,791 9.0%

2 FIRM COMMERCIAL (Rate G-1) $37,006,066 $40,000,435 $2,994,369 8,1%

3 FIRM INDUSTRIAL (Rate G-1) $3,243,159 $3,404,505 $161,346 5.0%

4 FIRM PUBLIC AUTHORITY (Rate G-1) $7,837,409 $8,389,423 $552,014 7,0%

5 INTERRUPTIBLE COMMERCIAL (G-2) $127,552 $130,062 $2,509 2,0%

6 INTERRUPTIBLE INDUSTRIAL (G-2) $1,032,234 $1,052,387 $20,154 2,0%

7 TRANSPORTATION (TA) $5,621,876 $6,114,030 $492,155 8,8%

8 TRANSPORTATION (T-3) $4,638,077 $5,381,599 $743,522 16,0%

9 SPECIAL CONTRACTS $1,475,220 $1,475,220 $0 0,0%

10 OTHER REVENUE $1,904,377 $2,001,549 $97,171 5,1%

11

12 TOTAL REVENUE $155,374,973 $168,742,003 $13,367,030 8,6%

13 Gas Costs $90,265,243 $90,265,243 $0 0,0%

14 TOTAL GROSS PROFIT $65,109,730 $78,476,760 $13,367,030 20,5%

First Day ofTestY
Last Day ofTest Y

Month
1/1/2012

12131/2012
1

12

Day
1

31

Year Month
2012 JANUARY
2012 DECEMBER

JANUARY 1,2012
DECEMBER 31,2012

1 JANUARY
2 FEBRUARY
3 MARCH
4 APRIL
5 MAY
6 JUNE
7 JULY
8 AUGUST
9 SEPTEMBER

10 OCTOBER
11 NOVEMBER
12 DECEMBER

TEST YEAR - ADJ USTED

Current Proposed

Billing Component Applicable Tariffs Rate Rate i'l1i1i"gC;0rnponent

ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATION - KENTUCKY

SIDE-BY-SIDE RATE SCHEDULES
TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,2012

Line
No.

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (I) (g)

812112013 19:20

Page 1

(h) (i) OJ (k) (I) (m)

Current Rate Proposed Rate

Norm Hrs AfterHrs Norm Hrs After Hrs

Distribution Charges TOTAL

Current Proposed % Change Current Proposed Difference % Change

10,601,417 15,728,648 48.36% 36,974,250 45,278,040 8,303,791 22.46%
4,602,452 6,703,444 45.65% 12,019,556 15,013,924 2,994,369 24.91%

439,393 590,436 34.38% 524,930 686,276 161,346 30.74%

1,088,520 1,559,247 43.24% 1,763,392 2,315,407 552,014 31.30%

143,867 165,567 15.24% 188,052 210,717 22,665 12.05%
9.307,096 10,494,761 12.76% 10,259,953 11,495,634 1,235,681 12.04%
-1 "J'7'1 n~o 1.372,968 0.00% 1,475,220 1.475,220 0.00%

27,555,513 36,615,071 32.88% 63,205,353 76,475,218 13,269,865 20.99%

1,904,377 2,001,549 97,171 5,10%

65,109,730 78,476,767 I~2,037J 20,53%

13,367,037
10,000,000

3,367,037

SERVICE CHARGES

0.00%

0.00% "V'~'ovv

0.00%

1,6320

0.8800

0,6200

0.7920

0.5310

Transp Adm/Parkingl EFM Charges

Current Proposed % Change%Ch'J.!1!lg

12.04%

12.04%

12.04%

12.04%

1.72%
6.50% 213,723 213,723

0.00% 37.452 37.452

11.89% 251,175 251,175

W/o PRP>

50%

T-3

T-4

G-1
G-1

G-2

T-4
T-3

G-1

G-2

54%

I11I\II CUSTOMER CHARGES, $/month

2 Firm Services - Residential

3 Firm Services - Non-Residential

4 Interruptible Services

5 Firm Transportation

6 Interruptible Transportation

7 DISTRIBUTION CHARGES, $/Mcf

[…]

o

(1)

(300)

(168)

(1)

(300)

(322)

1

26
o

(1)

(300)

(721)

1

102
o

(1)

(300)

(1,000)

1
253

o

1

300
103

G-1 Bill

G-1 0-300 Met/rna

G-1 301-15000 Met/rna
G-1 > 15000 Met/rna
Conlr ch {Gf I,

1
300

168

1

300

322

1
300

721

1
300

1,000

1
300

2,234

1
300

2,075

T-4 Bill
T-4 0-300 Mcf/ma
T-4 301-15000 Mcf/ma
T-4 > 15000 Mcf/ma

10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 (60,000) (10,000) 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000

o
2,000

-'S,OOO:-
5,000 ••••••

o

5,000

1,422
578

5,000

2,000

°
5,000

o
o

5,000

o

°
5,000

2,000
o

5,000

o

5,000

2,060

2,000
o

5,000

2,000
o

5,000

2,0002,000

2,000
o

5,000

2,000
o

Sp K Volumes 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 !5j:,'0010XOJ I••••••
Sp KRate
Sp K Distr. Charge

G-2Bill
G-2 0-15000 Mcf/ma

G-2 > 15000 Mcf/ma

(64

(15,000) (15,000)
(14,373) (49,146)

(15,000)
(52,245)

(15,000) (15,000)
(54,066) (54,136)

(15,000)
(15,434)

Pro fonna Volume Adj (By Block) Page 35

Pro Forma Adjustments for KY Handbill Customers

Sp KValumes

Sp K Rate

Sp K Dis!r. Charge

(5,000) (5,000)
_-~:-Q~':j"!Lc-.::l~~~':':':j! .1111111111111111

(5,000) (5,000) (5,000) (5,000) (5,000) (5,000) (5,000) (5,000) III

Ind Sales Bill ° 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 14
G-l 0-300 Mef/ma ° (47) 102 26 (4) (5) ° 300 300 367 202 300 1,541
G-1 301-1 5000 Mcf/ma (3,143) (2,495) (932) (693) (322) (168) 0 87 86 0 ° 227 (7,353)
G-1 > 15000 Mef/ma ° 0 0 ° 0 0 0 0 0 0 ° 0 0
G~2 Ind Int Sales Bill (2) (2) (2) (2) (1) ° ° ° a a ° a (9)
G~2 O~15000 Mcf/ma ° ° (54O) (493) (5) (15,000) (15,000) (15,000) (15,000) (15,000) (15,000) 0 (91,038)
G~2 > 15000 Mel/rna 0 0 0 ° ° (14,373) (49,146) (52,245) (54,086) (54,136) (15,434) ° (239,420)
T-4 Bill 1 1 ° ° ° ° (1) (1) (1) (2) (1) (1) (5)
T-40-300 Mef/ma 300 347 198 274 304 305 8 ° ° (367) (202) (300) 867
T-4301-15000 Mel/rna 17,843 17,195 15,632 15,393 15,022 14,868 14,700 14,613 14,614 14,570 2,987 (227) 157,210
T-4 > 15000 Mel/rna 35,000 30,000 25,000 20,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 20,000 25,000 2,590 232,590
T-3 Bill 2 2 2 2 1 ° ° ° a ° ° ° 9
T-3 0-15000 Mel/rna 2,000 2,000 2,540 2,493 5 2,000 ° ° 2,000 1.422 ° ° 14,460
T-3 > 15000 Mcf/ma ° 0 0 ° 2,000 ° ° ° 0 578 2,000 2,000 6,578
Sp K Bills ° a ° ° ° ° ° ° 0 a ° a °Sp KValumes 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 (55,000) (5,000) 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 90,000
Sp K Dis!r, Charge 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200 (3,700) (200) 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200 8,100

G-l C/PlVlnd Bm ° ° 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 14
G-2 Inl Sales Bill (2) (2) (2) (2) (1) ° a a a a 0 ° (9)
T-4fT-3 Bin 3 3 2 2 1 ° (1) (1) (1) (2) (1) (1) 4
Sp K Bills ° ° ° ° 0 ° 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

G-l 0-300 Mel/rna 0 (47) 102 26 (4) (5) 0 300 300 367 202 300 1,541
G-l 301-15000 Mef/ma (3,143) (2,495) (932) (693) (322) (168) 0 87 86 ° 0 227 (7,353)
G-l > 15000 Mel/rna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ° ° 0 ° 0
G~2 0-15000 Mcf/ma ° ° (540) (493) (5) (15,000) (15,000) (15,000) (15,000) (15,000) (15,000) ° (91,038)
G~2 > 15000 Meflma 0 ° 0 0 0 (14,373) (49,146) (52,245) (54,086) (54,136) (15,434) ° (239,420)
T-4 0-300 Mcf/ma 300 347 198 274 304 305 8 a a (367) (202) (300) 867
T-4301-15000 Mcf/ma 17,843 17,195 15,632 15,393 15,022 14,868 14,700 14,613 14,614 14,570 2,987 (227) 157.210
T-4 > 15000 Mcf/ma 35,000 30,000 25,000 20,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 20,000 25,000 2,590 232,590
T-3 0-15000 Mcf/ma 2,000 2,000 2,540 2,493 5 2,000 0 0 2,000 1,422 ° ° 14,460

Pro forma Volume Adj (By Block) Page 36

Pro Forma Adjustments for KY Handbill Customers

T-3 > i 5000 Mcf/mo
Sp KVo[umes

° 0
15,000 15,000

° ° 2,000 ° 0 ° a 578 2,000 2,000
15,000 15,000 (55,000) (5,000) 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000

6,578
90,000

67,000 62,000 57,000 52,000 (23,000) (2,373) (19,438) (22,245) (22,086) (17,566) 14,553 19,590 165,435